Table 21

OFFENDERS IN EACH OFFENSE LEVEL AND CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY"
Fiscal Year 2017

TOTAL CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY
OFFENSE Cumulative

LEVEL N % % | 1 11 v \% VI
1 2 0.0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0
164 0.3 0.3 114 14 11 11 6 8
3 13 0.0 0.3 11 0 1 1 0 0
4 783 1.3 1.6 461 96 87 50 45 44
5 95 0.2 17 50 10 10 8 6 11
6 6,263 10.1 11.8 4,179 1,158 675 152 49 50
7 456 0.7 12.6 132 29 60 96 55 84
8 1,369 2.2 14.8 773 201 233 73 55 34
9 251 0.4 15.2 127 30 39 24 13 18
10 7,586 12.3 27.4 1,686 1,769 2,125 1,053 560 393
11 504 0.8 28.2 226 41 83 51 40 63
12 2,974 4.8 33.0 1,168 486 557 325 191 247
13 4,882 7.9 40.9 1,551 884 1,137 692 323 295
14 581 0.9 41.9 302 81 74 39 27 58
15 3,311 5.3 47.2 1,266 516 758 377 192 202
16 728 1.2 48.4 459 88 81 39 20 41
17 3,358 5.4 53.8 1,238 303 625 521 333 338
18 660 11 54.9 386 66 81 56 29 42
19 2,685 4.3 59.2 1,216 272 411 353 184 249
20 635 1.0 60.2 385 65 84 41 30 30
21 3,496 5.6 65.9 1,035 441 700 518 352 450
22 659 11 67.0 358 75 86 50 40 50
23 2,629 4.2 71.2 1,212 285 427 285 185 235
24 796 1.3 72.5 502 57 83 60 37 57
25 2,181 35 76.0 1,034 266 332 209 148 192
26 785 1.3 77.3 453 80 107 63 41 41
27 2,595 4.2 81.5 1,348 275 383 230 148 211
28 648 1.0 82.5 394 62 100 36 26 30
29 2,467 4.0 86.5 768 276 331 215 126 751
30 749 1.2 87.7 395 63 81 65 36 109
31 1,888 3.0 90.8 681 186 228 165 80 548
32 377 0.6 91.4 186 34 46 28 14 69
33 1,323 2.1 93.5 757 133 169 107 53 104
34 755 1.2 94.7 263 a7 44 32 26 343
35 937 15 96.2 499 107 133 62 33 103
36 201 0.3 96.6 105 30 20 19 11 16
37 565 0.9 97.5 263 83 82 30 20 87
38 202 0.3 97.8 119 22 29 14 9 9
39 299 0.5 98.3 151 38 34 27 19 30
40 241 0.4 98.7 118 16 38 23 20 26
41 157 0.3 98.9 87 12 24 10 9 15
42 157 0.3 99.2 74 19 23 12 10 19
43 510 0.8 100.0 250 53 63 40 32 72
TOTAL 61,917 -- -- 26,784 8,769 10,695 6,262 3,633 5,774
% 100.0 100.0 43.3 14.2 17.3 10.1 5.9 9.3

! Of the 66,873 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 61,917 cases. Descriptions of variables used in this table
are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2017 Datafile, USSCFY17.





